Notice of Making

THE FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES) ORDERS

- The Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking Places ± & R Q Q D K ¶ V 4 X D \ 6rldeY 20ff 8D W
- The Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking Places ±Holywell) (Revocation) Order 2018
- The Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking(OFE0 0rking(OFE0 0rkice CoPark/F3 12 Tf-3(Fli)3(n41

And revoke:

- The Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking Places ±Talacre) Order 2015
- The Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking Places ±Talacre) (Amendment No 1) Order 2016

so as to:-

- 1. Be consistent with the Car Park Orders as above and also
- 2. Introduce the provisions of the use of Electric Vehicle Parking Places
- 3. Introduce cashless payments options

In the interests of safety during the COVID-19 Pandemic, should you wish to view a copy of this Notice, the Orders which will come into operation on the





THE FLINTSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (OFF-STREET PARKING PLACES ± CONNAHS QUAY) (AMENDMENT NO. 1) ORDER 20XX

STATEMENT OF REASONS

Flintshire County Council, in accordance with the provisions of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984, and other enabling enactments, makes provision for off-street parking places.

The Council now proposes to amend the existing Flintshire County Council (Off-Street Parking Places \pm & R Q Q D K ¶) $V(R \bullet V \otimes d a t)$ ion